
Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Laguna 

Municipality of Calauan   ITB No.  2024 – 18 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
  

Invitation to Bid for the Procurement of Two (2) Brand New Pick-up    
 

1. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna, through the 2024 General Fund of Current 

Legislative Appropriations and General Continuing Appropriation to apply the aggregate amount 

of Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (P4,500,000.00) being the ABC to payments 

under the contract for the Procurement of Two (2) Brand New Pick-up.  Bids received in 

excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 
 

2. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna now invites bids for the above Procurement 

Project. Delivery of the Goods is required after the issuance of Purchase Order and Notice to 

Proceed.  Bidders should have completed, within the last two years from the date of submission 

and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is 

contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 
 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 

Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Municipal Government of Calauan, 

Laguna and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 

p.m. 
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on July 31, 2024 

from the given address upon payment of non-refundable fee for Bidding Documents in the 

amount of Five Thousand Pesos (₱5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to 

present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.  
 

6. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on August 7, 

2024 at 2:00 p.m @ Municipal Conference Hall, Brgy. Kanluran, Calauan, Laguna, which shall 

be open to prospective bidders.   
  

7. Bids must be delivered to the BAC Secretariat on the address below on or before August 20, 2024. 

Late bids shall not be accepted. 
 

8. Bid opening shall be at 2:00 in the afternoon on August 20, 2024 @ Municipal Conference Hall, 

Brgy. Kanluran, Calauan, Laguna. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend the activity.   
 

9. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna reserves the right to reject any and all bids, 

declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 

accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby 

incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 

10. For further information, please refer to: 
 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee  

2nd Floor, Municipal Conference Hall/ MTC 

Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna 

Tel. no. (049) 568-0011                                             

Email address: lgucalauan@yahoo.com      
        

 DARIO C. ESCAREZ                                                     

                                                                              MCRI/BAC Chairman        

 

July 30, 2024 

___ 
 

 

 



S P E C I F I C A T I O N  

 
Model:    3.0 Displacement; 4X4 

Engine: 4JJ333-TCX 4 Cylinder In-line Blue Power Diesel Engine with Turbo 

Intercooler, Semi-midship weight distribution, Electronic Variable 

Geometry System (EVGS) turbo charger, Euro 4 Emission rating. 

Transmission:    6-speed Automatic Transmission with Sequential Shift 

4WD Controls:    Transfer Control Switch/Aluminum Rear Drive Shaft 

Max. Output:    PS @rpm  190 @ 3,600   

Max. Torque:    N-M @rpm  450 @ 1,600-2,600 

Suspension:  Front: Double wishbone coil spring with high mounted upper control 

arm and Stabilizer 

     Rear: Long span semi-elliptical soft ride leaf spring 

Steering Type:    Tilt and Telescopic 

Brakes:  Front/Rear: ventilated discs with return spring/Auto Adjust drums 

brake 

Dimension (mm):    Overall L x W x H 5,277 X 1,880 x 1,810 

Wheelbase (mm):    3,125 

Ground Clearance (mm):   240 

Gross Vehicle Weight (kg):  2,600 

Tire and Wheels:    265/60 R18 All-Terrain, Matte Dark Gray 

Spare Wheel:    Full tire size-Steel 

ADVANCE DRIVER ASSIST SYSTEM (A.D.A.S.)  

Pre-Crash Safety: Forward Collision Warning, Autonomous Emergency Brake, Turn Assist, 

Mis-Application mitigation  

Speed Assist: Adaptive Cruise Control, Manual Speed Limiter  

Headlamp Control: Automatic High Beam  

Lane Support: Lane departure warning  

Parking Aid: 4-eye Front and Rear Parking Aid with Rear View Camera  

Post-Crash Safety: Multi-collision brake system  

Colors: Valencia Orange, Onyx Black, Splash White: Ready Available  

 

Warranty  : 3 Years or 100,000 km whichever comes first.  

Free : 3 Years LTO Registration, TPL, Tint, Matting, Seat Cover, EWD and 

Leather Kit Manual Holder, Set of Tools, 1,500km and 5,000km PMS 

Free Labor, Umbrella.  

 
 

 


